
Show #913851 (Morgan Lybbert; Composite Go2; Composite Go3; Composite Go4): GCCHA  April Showers (SAT) (WCH/Reining) (4/13/2024)

1. GCCHA HWP: GCCHA Herd Work Paid Practice Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 16

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

1 245 Billi Rey Jessica Ann Strayer Jessica Ann Strayer

2 123 Smooth Merry Sandra W Kaskey Paul Or Sandy Kaskey

3T 233 Second Thoughtz Jorge Puente Jill C Donato

3T 237 Chics Smart Lena Erica Sumner Pamela Heitz

5T 304 Smart Ass Cat Collin Lamberton Collin Lamberton

5T 323 This Sister Dun It Jen Van Cura Jen Van Cura

7 309 True Pale Guns Trevor Steed Dreams Come True Farm LLC

8 312 Tricky Chic O Lena Rhonda Pittman Rhonda Pittman

9 144 Thiscatluvschics Jorge Puente Kristen Suggs-Bohrer

10T 460 Junkyard Royalty Jorge Puente Jen Van Cura

10T 496 Shinee Hot Wheels Lisa Sykes Lisa Sykes

12 404 This Cat Luvs Chics Kristen Suggs-Bohrer Kristen Suggs-Bohrer

13T 149 Especial Peppy Lena Kevin Lee Faulkner Kevin Lee Faulkner

13T 330 Chicys Lucky Lad Kevin Figueroa Paige Farr

4. GCCHA GRRO: GCCHA Ranch Riding Open Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 4

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

1 123 Smooth Merry Sandra W Kaskey Paul Or Sandy Kaskey

2 330 Chicys Lucky Lad Kevin Figueroa Paige Farr

3 243 Ima Lota Trouble Stephanie Rivers Stephanie Rivers

4 492 Hashtag Ima Star Jorge Puente Kristen Suggs-Bohrer

5. AQHA 243000: Amt Ranch Riding Go: C - Shown: 2

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

1 338 Strawberry Boon Time Tiffany Stratton Tiffany Stratton

2 123 Smooth Merry Sandra W Kaskey Paul Or Sandy Kaskey

7. GCCHA GRRA: GCCHA Ranch Riding Amateur Go: C - Shown: 6

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

1 287 Dual Reality Kristen Suggs-Bohrer Kristen Suggs-Bohrer

2T 338 Strawberry Boon Time Tiffany Stratton Tiffany Stratton

2T 496 Shinee Hot Wheels Lisa Sykes Lisa Sykes

4 123 Smooth Merry Sandra W Kaskey Paul Or Sandy Kaskey

5 245 Billi Rey Jessica Ann Strayer Jessica Ann Strayer

6 138 Dunitontopoftheworld Paige Farr Paige Farr

8. GCCHA GRRG: GCCHA Ranch Riding Green Go: C - Shown: 2

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

1 204 Pistols Yellow Berry Dawn Lomelo Dawn Lomelo

12. GCCHA GOWWR: GCCHA Open Working Western Rail Go: C - Shown: 1

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

1 492 Hashtag Ima Star Jorge Puente Kristen Suggs-Bohrer

13. AQHA 217009: Amt Working Western Rail Go: C - Shown: 2

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

1 123 Smooth Merry Sandra W Kaskey Paul Or Sandy Kaskey

2 312 Tricky Chic O Lena Rhonda Pittman Rhonda Pittman

14. GCCHA GAWWR: GCCHA Am Working Western Rail Go: C - Shown: 3

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name



Show #913851 (Morgan Lybbert; Composite Go2; Composite Go3; Composite Go4): GCCHA  April Showers (SAT) (WCH/Reining) (4/13/2024)

1 287 Dual Reality Kristen Suggs-Bohrer Kristen Suggs-Bohrer

2 496 Shinee Hot Wheels Lisa Sykes Lisa Sykes

3 123 Smooth Merry Sandra W Kaskey Paul Or Sandy Kaskey

17. GCCHA GGWWR: GCCHA Green Working Western Rail Go: C - Shown: 2

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

1 237 Chics Smart Lena Erica Sumner Pamela Heitz

2 204 Pistols Yellow Berry Dawn Lomelo Dawn Lomelo

19. GCCHA GOR: GCCHA Open Reining  Go: C - Shown: 3

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

1 348 Hashtag Dun Bud Jorge Puente Rod Bryson

2 330 Chicys Lucky Lad Kevin Figueroa Paige Farr

3 359 The Little Red Coop Rod Bryson Rod Bryson

20. AQHA 234000: Amt Reining Go: C - Shown: 3

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

1 338 Strawberry Boon Time Tiffany Stratton Tiffany Stratton

2 123 Smooth Merry Sandra W Kaskey Paul Or Sandy Kaskey

3 149 Especial Peppy Lena Kevin Lee Faulkner Kevin Lee Faulkner

21. AQHA 234800: Amt Select Reining Go: C - Shown: 1

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

1 307 Jerry In Town Kimberly Crawford Kimberly Crawford

22. GCCHA GNPR: GCCHA Non Pro Reining Go: C - Shown: 8

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

1 338 Strawberry Boon Time Tiffany Stratton Tiffany Stratton

2 123 Smooth Merry Sandra W Kaskey Paul Or Sandy Kaskey

3 348 Hashtag Dun Bud Rod Bryson Rod Bryson

4 308 Gunners Lil Shooter Bert G Crawford III Bert G Crawford III

5 359 The Little Red Coop Marilyn Bryson Rod Bryson

6 307 Jerry In Town Kimberly Crawford Kimberly Crawford

31. GCCHA G1: GCCHA Green 1 Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 2

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

1 237 Chics Smart Lena Erica Sumner Pamela Heitz

2 233 Second Thoughtz Christopher Donato Jill C Donato

33. NRCHA NPBX: Non Pro Boxing Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 1

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

1 323 This Sister Dun It Jen Van Cura Jen Van Cura

34. NRCHA INPBX: Intermediate Non Pro Boxing Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 3

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

1 245 Billi Rey Jessica Ann Strayer Jessica Ann Strayer

2T 497 Lovies Lil Rey Jeanie M Pepper Jeanie M Pepper

2T 312 Tricky Chic O Lena Rhonda Pittman Rhonda Pittman

35. NRCHA LNPBX: Limited Non Pro Boxing Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 5

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

1 149 Especial Peppy Lena Kevin Lee Faulkner Kevin Lee Faulkner

2T 336 Custom Dancer Casey R Lamberton Casey R Lamberton

2T 144 Thiscatluvschics Kristen Suggs-Bohrer Kristen Suggs-Bohrer

4 304 Smart Ass Cat Collin Lamberton Collin Lamberton



Show #913851 (Morgan Lybbert; Composite Go2; Composite Go3; Composite Go4): GCCHA  April Showers (SAT) (WCH/Reining) (4/13/2024)

5 148 Sugared Spoon Christina (Tina) Havemeier Christina (Tina) Havemeier

36. AQHA 217000: Amt Working Cow Horse Boxing Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 1

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

1 149 Especial Peppy Lena Kevin Lee Faulkner Kevin Lee Faulkner

38. GCCHA GNPBX: GCCHA Non Pro Boxing Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 1

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

1 323 This Sister Dun It Jen Van Cura Jen Van Cura

40. NRCHA BD: Box Drive Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 5

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

1 245 Billi Rey Jessica Ann Strayer Jessica Ann Strayer

2 304 Smart Ass Cat Collin Lamberton Collin Lamberton

3 497 Lovies Lil Rey Jeanie M Pepper Jeanie M Pepper

4 336 Custom Dancer Casey R Lamberton Casey R Lamberton

5 149 Especial Peppy Lena Kevin Lee Faulkner Kevin Lee Faulkner

41. GCCHA GBD: GCCHA Box Drive Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 1

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

1 138 Dunitontopoftheworld Paige Farr Paige Farr

48. NRCHA NPTR: Non Pro Two Rein Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 1

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

1 338 Strawberry Boon Time Tiffany Stratton Tiffany Stratton

53. NRCHA LOH: Limited Open Hackamore  Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 2

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

1 309 True Pale Guns Trevor Steed Dreams Come True Farm LLC

2 233 Second Thoughtz Jorge Puente Jill C Donato

59. NRCHA NPB: Non Pro Bridle  Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 1

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

1 123 Smooth Merry Sandra W Kaskey Paul Or Sandy Kaskey

60. NRCHA INPB: Intermediate Non Pro Bridle Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 3

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

1 496 Shinee Hot Wheels Lisa Sykes Lisa Sykes

2 123 Smooth Merry Sandra W Kaskey Paul Or Sandy Kaskey

3 332 Metallic Blaze Tiffany Stratton Tiffany Stratton

61. NRCHA L1NP: Level 1 Non Pro Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 2

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

1 496 Shinee Hot Wheels Lisa Sykes Lisa Sykes

2 332 Metallic Blaze Tiffany Stratton Tiffany Stratton

63. AQHA 216000: Amt Working Cow Horse Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 3

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

1 123 Smooth Merry Sandra W Kaskey Paul Or Sandy Kaskey

2 332 Metallic Blaze Tiffany Stratton Tiffany Stratton

3 338 Strawberry Boon Time Tiffany Stratton Tiffany Stratton

65. GCCHA GNPB : GCHA Non Pro Bridle Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 1

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

1 123 Smooth Merry Sandra W Kaskey Paul Or Sandy Kaskey


